08/

08-19-1999



101121793

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS	ONLY

Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Dother Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield Chy Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Association Day Address (line 3) Fairfield Chy State/Country If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) EOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
Document ID #	X New	Assignment License		
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Effective Date		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Month Day Year Month Day Year		
Corneying Party Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield City City City City City Corporation Association New Jersey Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield Corporation Association New Jersey O7004 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Executi		Change of Name		
Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield New Jersey Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Conveying Party	LACCUOII Date		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.			
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield Comporation City City Corporation Association Association Association Cotty City City Cotty Cot	Formerly			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Fairfield City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey 07004 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield New Jersey 2/ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Other			
Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2)	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New Jersey		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield New Jersey 07004 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Composed of Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield New Jersey O7004 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, In	nc.		
Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fairfield City City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership I document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Composed of			
Address (line 3) Fairfield City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 1) 383 Route 46 West			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 2)			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		New Jersey 07004		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		Limited Partnershin If document to be recorded is an		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
A/1999 NTNOT1 00000270 7540341A	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
Fr.481 40.00 ND	18/1999 MIHAII 00000270 75403418	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

825.00 DP

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID ACEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Ente	r for the first F	Receiving Party o	nlv.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Teleph	one Number	732) 549~5600	
Name	Susan Okin Goldsmit				
Address (line 1)	Greenbaum, Rowe, Sm	ith, Ravin, Davis δ	Himmel LLP		
Address (line 2)	Metro Corporate Cam	pus One			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 5600				
Address (line 4)	Woodbridge, NJ 0709	5-0988			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached	conveyance d	ocument # [3
Trademark .	Application Number(s		umber(s)	X Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number	•	, ,	—— .	
Trac	demark Application Numb	oer(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)
75403418		5	78300	768361	1887723
75630180		1	172817	1167976	2236706
		7	05477	2225958	961688
Number of	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properti	es involved.	# 34	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 865	
Method o Deposit A		closed X Deposit	Account	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500713					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Susan Oki	n Goldsmith	_ Susan Oli	- Golden	with 8-13-99	9
	of Person Signing	Signate			Date Signed

885741
2225957
2256099
2252000
1107715
1267650
208885
747517
1664688
2259049
721545
721546
1312029
1692372
1853447
784741
1060592
573713
418241
662137
1533881
605685
1394594

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I. EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ". A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9230339

DATE:

08-03-98

981300829

TRADEMARK REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0942

2873489 8100M

DA

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION

INTO

BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bradley-Del."), is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Bradley-NJ"), owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Bradley-Del.
- 3. The corporation surviving the merger is Bradley-Del. (the "Surviving Corporation"), which shall retain the name Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 4. Bradley-NJ, by the resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting dated June 1, 1998, determined to merge the Bradley-NJ with and into Bradley-Del. upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in such resolutions. A true copy of said resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions adopt an Agreement and Plan of Merger, which includes a provision for the pro rata issuance of stock, and warrants and options to purchase stock, of the Surviving Corporation to the holders of the stock, warrants and options of the Company, respectively, on surrender of their certificates therefor. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.
- 5. The proposed merger was adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Bradley-NJ in accordance with the laws of the state under which it is organized.

- The proposed merger shall be effective at the date and time at which (i) a copy of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Sections 253 and 103 of the Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and (ii) a copy of the Certificate of Merger in form of Exhibit B hereto is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey by the Surviving Corporation.
- The Surviving Corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Company, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of \$262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address of the Surviving Corporation to which such process may be mailed is 383 Route 46 West, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a New Jersey corporation and Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation have caused this Certificate to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers this 16th day of July, 1998.

President

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

HARMACEUTICALS,

DANIEL GLASSMAN. President

REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0944